
January 18, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41D  196243-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

13
13
14
14
24

 53.00
 15.00
 6.00
 6.00

 11.00

1N
1N
1N
1N
1N

12W
12W
12W
12W
12W

BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD

S2S2
NWSW

N2NESE
S2SENE
N2N2NW

1
2
3
4
5

Priority Date: MAY 12, 1900

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 91.00

THE FLOW RATE OF THIS WATER RIGHT HAS BEEN REDUCED TO THE 17 GPM 
PER ACRE GUIDELINE.  THE FLOW RATE MAY BE CONTESTED BY PROPER 
OBJECTION.

Owners: JAMES E SCOTT 

EDGAR C SCOTT 

BAM VENTURES LLC 

2902 YALE AVE

14 CEDAR LAKE DR

31752 APUESTO WAY

BUTTE, MT 59701-4604

BUTTE, MT 59701-4338

TRABUCO CANYON, CA 92679-3616

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS.  THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Total:  91.00

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

41D  196243-00 General Abstract

3.61 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: ALDER CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 4

1 24 12W1NSWSWNE BEAVERHEAD

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  5 - LOW

Period of Use: MAY 1 to OCTOBER 4

Geocodes/Valid:  18-0984-13-3-01-01-0000 - Y 18-0984-13-3-01-05-0000 - Y

18-0984-13-3-01-10-0000 - Y

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 07/25/2006. #40420, C & D SPOLAR TO SCOTT FOR DICKIE
HILLS ESTATES #3, LOT 4.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/16/2006. #43260, C & D SPOLAR TO SCHIFFERMAN 
FOR DICKIE HILLS ESTATES #3, LOT 7.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 11/30/2005. #26239, BAKER TO FLORA FOR DICKIE HILLS 
ESTATES #3, LOT 8.

Enforceable Priority Date:    MAY 12, 1900

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 18, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

41D  196243-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 40183 RECEIVED 07/24/1990. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 40184 RECEIVED 07/24/1990. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 26239 RECEIVED 11/03/2005. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 40420 RECEIVED 07/25/2006. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 43260 RECEIVED 10/16/2006. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 52011 RECEIVED 12/06/2007. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 52010 RECEIVED 12/06/2007. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 62595 RECEIVED 09/08/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 102393 RECEIVED 09/08/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 91887 RECEIVED 10/14/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 91885 RECEIVED 10/14/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 141921 RECEIVED 02/26/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 148684 RECEIVED 10/20/2016. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 05/23/1985.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 11/13/1985.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 06/25/1998.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 07/11/1994.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 06/25/1998.


