STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41D 196243-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: JAMES E SCOTT

2902 YALE AVE

BUTTE, MT 59701-4604

EDGAR C SCOTT 14 CEDAR LAKE DR BUTTE, MT 59701-4338 BAM VENTURES LLC 31752 APUESTO WAY

TRABUCO CANYON, CA 92679-3616

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY

BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Priority Date: MAY 12, 1900

Enforceable Priority Date: MAY 12, 1900

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 3.61 CFS

THE FLOW RATE OF THIS WATER RIGHT HAS BEEN REDUCED TO THE 17 GPM PER ACRE GUIDELINE. THE FLOW RATE MAY BE CONTESTED BY PROPER

OBJECTION.

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 5 - LOW

Maximum Acres: 91.00

Source Name: ALDER CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1SWSWNE241N12WBEAVERHEAD

Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 4

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Period of Use: MAY 1 to OCTOBER 4

Place of Use:

$\overline{\mathbf{ID}}$	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	County
1	53.00		S2S2	13	1N	12W	BEAVERHEAD
2	15.00		NWSW	13	1N	12W	BEAVERHEAD
3	6.00		N2NESE	14	1N	12W	BEAVERHEAD
4	6.00		S2SENE	14	1N	12W	BEAVERHEAD
5	11.00		N2N2NW	24	1N	12W	BEAVERHEAD
Total:	91.00						

Geocodes/Valid: 18-0984-13-3-01-01-0000 - Y 18-0984-13-3-01-05-0000 - Y

18-0984-13-3-01-10-0000 - Y

Remarks:

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 07/25/2006. #40420, C & D SPOLAR TO SCOTT FOR DICKIE HILLS ESTATES #3, LOT 4.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 10/16/2006. #43260, C & D SPOLAR TO SCHIFFERMAN FOR DICKIE HILLS ESTATES #3, LOT 7.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 11/30/2005. #26239, BAKER TO FLORA FOR DICKIE HILLS ESTATES #3, LOT 8.

Remarks:

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 05/23/1985.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 11/13/1985.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 06/25/1998.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 07/11/1994.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 06/25/1998.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 40183 RECEIVED 07/24/1990.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 40184 RECEIVED 07/24/1990.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 26239 RECEIVED 11/03/2005.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 40420 RECEIVED 07/25/2006.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 43260 RECEIVED 10/16/2006.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 52011 RECEIVED 12/06/2007.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 52010 RECEIVED 12/06/2007. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 62595 RECEIVED 09/08/2008.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 102393 RECEIVED 09/08/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 91887 RECEIVED 10/14/2011.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 91885 RECEIVED 10/14/2011.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 141921 RECEIVED 02/26/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 148684 RECEIVED 10/20/2016.